
 
অসম চৰকাৰ 

অসম আভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰৰবহন উন্নয়ন সৰমৰি 
Government of Assam 

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society 
3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati – 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421 

                                                                                                                                                                                                       
                               
                                                                                          
 
 

No. AIWTDS/189/2019/ 242                                                                                         Date: 08.12.2020 

Corrigendum-I (Time Extension) 

 In reference to the  notification no .AIWTDS/189/2019/ 222 dated 17.11.2020 for E-procurement of  

“Request for Expression of Interest for Appointment of Technical Services and Supervision Consultant 

(TSSC) firm for providing  consulting services for Construction of terminal and riverine  infrastructure   at 

Aphalamukh,  Assam”, the  last date & time  of online   proposal submission through e-procurement portal 

of govt. of Assam viz. www.assamtenders.gov.in is  re-fixed on  19.12.2020 at  14:00HRS(IST).The online 

proposal  opening date & time through www.assamtenders.gov.in  is fixed on 19.12.2020 at 16:00HRS(IST). 

 

 

 

                                                             

 

                                                                                                          (Rahul Ch Das,ACS) 

 

                                                                                                       Deputy State Project Director 

 

                                                                                                             AIWTD Society 

 

 No. AIWTDS/189/2020/ 242- A                                                                               Date: 08.12.2020 

Copy for information & necessary action to: 

 

i) The Director, IWT Assam for publishing the Corrigendum-I in the website of DIWT 

www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in  

 

ii) AIWTD Society website www.aiwtdsociety.in & e-procurement portal of Govt. of Assam 

viz.www.assamtenders.gov.in 

 

 

 

                                                                                                           Deputy State Project Director 

 

                                                                                                             AIWTD Society  

 

    

 

 

 

http://www.assamtenders.gov.in/
http://www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in/
http://www.aiwtdsociety.in/


 
অসম চৰকাৰ 

অসম আভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰৰবহন উন্নয়ন সৰমৰি 
Government of Assam 

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society 
3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati – 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421 

                                                                                                                                                                                                       
                               
                                                                                          
 
 

 

 

 

 

No.AIWTDS-132/2018(Part-I)/ 423                                                                         dated 25.02.2019 

Corrigendum-II cum Extension Notice 

In reference to the tender notification no.AIWTDS/132/2018/334 dated 9.01.2019 for 

 E-procurement of “10 nos. 50 Pax Vessel with capacity of 25 motor cycles” and “10 nos. 

100 Pax Vessel with capacity of 50 nos. motor cycles”, certain amendments have been 

incorporated in the bid document. The detailed Corrigendum-II is available in the website: 

www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in & also in e-procurement portal of Govt. of Assam 

www.assamtenders.gov.in. The last date for submission of bid has also been extended up to 

14.03.2019 till 14:00HRS (IST).The date & time of bid opening through e-procurement portal 

of govt. of Assam viz.www.asssamtenders.gov.in is fixed on 14.03.2019 at  16:30HRS(IST). 
  

  
 

  

                                                                                                                    (Rahul Ch Das,ACS) 

 

                                                                                             Director (i/c), IWT & ASPD (i/c), AIWTD             

                                                                                    Society,  

 No.AIWTDS-132/2018(Part-I) /423-A                                                                      dated 25.02.2019 

                    

Copy to: 

 

i) Director of Information & Public Relation, Govt.of Assam,Dispur,Ghy-06.He  is requested to publish  

the Corrigendum-II cum Extension notice in one local English daily preferably in The Assam Tribune     

,one  local Assamese daily newspaper of wide circulation and one national newspaper preferably in 

Times of   India (Delhi/Mumbai/Kolkata edition)/The Hindu(Delhi/Mumbai/Kolkata edition) 

 

ii)OSD to SPD,AIWTD Society for kind appraisal of the State Project Director 

 

  

                                                                                            Director (i/c), IWT & ASPD (i/c), AIWTD             

                                                                                              Society,  



 
অসম চৰকাৰ 

অসম আভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰৰবহন উন্নয়ন সৰমৰি 
Government of Assam 

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society 
3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati – 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421 

                                                                                                                                                                                                       
                               
                                                                                          
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No.AIWTDS-132/2018(Part-I)/                                                                                         dated 25.02.2019 
                                                             Corrigendum-II cum Extension Notice 
In reference to the tender notification no.AIWTDS/132/2018/334 dated   9.01.2019 for E-procurement of  “10 nos. 50 Pax 
Vessel with capacity of 25 motor cycles” and “10 nos. 100 Pax Vessel with capacity of 50 nos. motor cycles”, certain 
amendments have been incorporated in the bid document. The detailed Corrigendum-II  is available in the website: 
www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in & also in e-procurement portal of Govt. of Assam www.assamtenders.gov.in. The last date 
for submission of bid has also been extended up to 14.03.2019 till 14:00HRS (IST).The date & time of bid opening through e-
procurement portal of govt. of Assam viz.www.asssamtenders.gov.in is fixed on 14.03.2019 at  16:30HRS(IST). 
                                                                                                                              Sd/- 
                                                                                               (Rahul Ch Das,ACS) 
                                                                                   Director (i/c), IWT & ASPD (i/c), AIWTD Society,  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
অসম চৰকাৰ 

অসম আভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰৰবহন উন্নয়ন সৰমৰি 
Government of Assam 

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society 
3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati – 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421 

                                                                                                                                                                                                       
                               
                                                                                          
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No.AIWTDS-132/2018(Part-I)/                                                                               dated 25.02.2019 

Corrigendum-II cum Extension notice 

In reference to the tender notification no.AIWTDS/132/2018/ 334 dated 9.01.2019 for E-

procurement of  “10 nos. 50 Pax Vessel with capacity of 25 motor cycles” and “10 nos. 100 

Pax Vessel with capacity of 50 nos. motor cycles”, certain amendments enclosed as Annexure-

A, have been incorporated in the bid document. The detailed Corrigendum-II with Annexure A 

which is available in the website: www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in & also in e-procurement 

portal of Govt. of Assam www.assamtenders.gov.in. Bidders are requested to take the note of 

these amendments prior to the submission of bid.  

               The last date for submission of bid has also been extended to 14.03.2019 till 

14:00HRS (IST).The date & time  of bid opening through e-procurement portal of govt. of 

Assam viz.www.asssamtenders.gov.in is fixed on 14.03.2019 at  16:30HRS(IST). 

 

 

 
                                                                                                          (Rahul Ch Das,ACS) 

 

                                                                                             Director (i/c), IWT & ASPD (i/c), AIWTD             

                                                                                    Society,  

 No.AIWTDS-132/2018(Part-I)/                                                                      dated 25.02.2019 

                    

                                                                                                                                                       

Copy to: 

i) Director of Information & Public Relation, Govt.of Assam  is requested to publish  the     

 Corrigendum-II cum Extension notice in one local English ,one  local Assamese newspaper 

 of wide circulation and one national newspaper preferably in Times of   India (Kolokata     

edition)/The Hindu(Kolkota edition) 

 

ii)OSD to SPD,AIWTD Society for kind appraisal of the State Project Director 



 
অসম চৰকাৰ 

অসম আভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰৰবহন উন্নয়ন সৰমৰি 
Government of Assam 

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society 
3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati – 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421 

                                                                                                                                                                                                       
                               
                                                                                          
 
 

iii) The Director, IWT Assam for publishing the Corrigendum-II in the website of DIWT 

www.iwtdirectortae.asssam.gov.in  

iv)   e-procurement portal of Govt. of Assam viz.www.asssamtenders.gov.in 

 
 

 

                                                                                      Director (i/c), IWT & ASPD (i/c), AIWTD             

                                                                                              Society,  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.iwtdirectortae.asssam.gov.in/

